ARTS AND CRAFTS
15t $2.50 2nd $2.00 3rd $1.50

DIV.850-ANY HOMEMADE WREATH
15t $10.00,2nd $7.50, 3rd $5.00
This event will be judged on design, originality and workmanship.

01 Homemade wreath - Any

DIV.851—-CRAFTS, WOODEN

01 Chainsaw Sculpture 09 Doll furniture 20 Wood burning

02 Chest 10 Doll house 21 Woodcarving

03 Clock 11 Lawn ornament 22 Carving, chip

04 Decorativewooden article, 12 Planter 23 Carving,animal
Christmas 13 Plantstand 24 Carving, bird

05 Decorativewoodenarticle, Easter 14 Puzzle 25 Carving, human figure

06 Decorativewoodenarticle, 15 Sculpture 26 Carving,fish
Halloween 16 Woodensign stenciled 27 Carving, walkingstick

07 Decorative wooden article, 17 Shelf 28 Carving, waterfowl
Valentine 18 Usefulwoodenarticle, large 29 Carving, other thanabove

08 Doll 19 Usefulwooden article, small 30 Anyotherwooden article

DIV.853--PICTURES

01 CottonEmbroidery 07 Quilting 13 Ribbon embroidery, large

02 Counted cross stitch, large 08 Wood cut, smallframe 14 Ribbon embroidery, small

03 Counted cross stitch, small 09 Woodcut, largeframe 15 Stained glass

04 Metal 10 Wool embroidery, small 16 Trapunto

05 Needle point, large 11 Wool embroidery, large 17 Weaving

06 Needle point, small 12 Papercutting, Schrenshette 18 Notspecified

DIV.854-PAINTINGS
- Must be framed and preferably ready to hang.

01 Acrylics, Abstract 12 Qil, abstract 23 Water Color, abstract
02 Acrylics,Animals 13 Qil, animal 24 Water Color, animals
03  Acrylics, birds 14 Oil, birds 25 Water Color, birds
04 Acrylics, cartoon 15 OQil, cartoon 26 Water Color, cartoon
05 Acrylics, Floral 16 Oil, floral 27 Water Color, floral
06 Acrylics, Fruit 17 Qil, fruit 28 Water Color, fruit
07 Acrylics, Landscape 18 Oil, landscape 29 Water Color, landscape
08 Acrylics, Portrait 19 Oil, portrait 30 Water Color, portrait
09 Acrylics, Seascape 20 Oil, seascape 31 Water Color, seascape
10 Acrylics, still life 21 Oil, still life 32 Water Color, still life
11  Acrylics, not specified 22 Oil, not specified 33 Water Color, not specified
DIV.855—-DRAWINGS
01 Pencil 03  Colored Pencils 05 Crayon
02 Charcoal 04 Ink
DIV.856—-NEEDLEWORK
01 Teddy Bear 15 Doll, stuffed, large 30 Purse
02 Chenille item 16 Doll, stuffed, small 31 Sewingbasket
03 Crocheteditem, large 17 Doll, anyother 32 Soft sculpture
04 Crocheteditem, small 18 Doll, any other accessory 33 Stuffedtoy, large
05 Doll, dressed baby doll 19 Felt penny rug 34 Stuffedtoy, small
06 Doll, dressed Barbie doll 20 Felt runner/centerpiece 35 Toy bag, any size
07 Doll, decorated 21 Hotdishcarrier 36 Trapunto
08 Doll, depression 22 Huck Towel, Swedish weaving 37 Wall hanging, crewel
09 Dolldresssewn 23 Knitteditem, large 38 Wall hanging, embroidered
10 Dolldress, hand-made 24 Knitteditem, small 39 Wall hanging, felt, fabric, &/or yarn
11 Doll, hanky 25 Macramearticle, large 40 Wall hanging, latch hook
12 Doll Wardrobe-4piecesor more 26 Macramearticle,small 41 Wall hanging, macrame
mounted on display board 27 Pincushion 42 Wall hanging, any other
13 Doll quilt 28 Placemats(2) 43 Not specified

14 Doll,character 29 Potholders(2) 44 Woolfelt 19



DIV.857—-HOLIDAYNEEDLEWORK/CRAFTS

01
02
03
04
05
06

07
08
09

Angel

Christmas Candleholder

Christmas Centerpiece

Christmas doll

Christmas jewelrytree

Christmas ornament (set of 4 mounted
on display board)

Christmas stocking

Christmastable decoration
Christmastree decoration

DIV.858-RUGS

01
02
03
04

Braided, under 3 feet
Braided, 3 to 6 feet
Braided, over 6 feet
Hooked, under 3 feet

DIV.859—-MISCELLANEOUS

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Basket, woven

BeadedArticles

Burlapitem

Mason Jar Art

Coasters

Metal craft, large

Metal craft, small

Origami creation

Outdoor metal sculpture under 6 feet

DIV.860—CERAMICSANDPOTTERY

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Antiqued

Basket

Bowl

Bowl with pitcher

Candle holder

Christmas glazed

Christmas ornament
Christmasreligious

Dry brushing with stains, ceramic

DIV.861—WEARINGACCESSORIES
01 Bracelet
02 Earrings

DIV.862—-ADULT COLORING

1
2

Using crayons
Using colored pencils

DIV.863—PAPER CRAFTS (OriginalDesign)

COMPUTER GENERATED -Display of 4 cards mounted on paper / tag board, etc.

3
4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

05
06
07
08

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

03
04
05

Christmas tree skirt
Christmaswall hanging
Christmas wreath
Christmas, any other
Crocheteditem, large
Crocheteditem, small
Easter decoration

Door decoration

Halloween decoration, large
Halloween decoration, small

Hooked, 3 to 6 feet
Hooked, over 6 feet

Loom woven, under 3 feet
Loom woven, 3 to 6 feet

Quilted articles
Rosemaling,
Shadow box
Stained glass
Stepping stone
String art
Tie-Dyearticle

Tin punch

Wall hanging, string

Halloween

Item chalked
Itemglazed
Item stained
Lamp

Painted
Porcelain doll
Porcelainfigures
Reverseantique

Headband
Necklace
Pin

Using colored gel pens

Using any other (no paints please)

1
2
3

Birthday Card (4) - computer generated

Holiday Card (4) - computer generated

Sympathy Card (4) - computer generated

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

09
10
11

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

06
07
08

Holiday table runner
Knitteditem, large
Knitteditem, small
Table decoration
Valentine decoration
Wall hanging

Wreath (any Holiday)
Thanksgiving decoration
Snowman

Not specified

Loom woven, over 6 feet
Polyester rug, any size
Unspecified

Wall hanging, wire
Wreath

GiftsinaJar
DuctTape Item
Notspecified
Decorated Milk Can
Trash to Treasure ltem
Diamond Dot Art

Stein

Underglaze

Vase

Wildlife reverse antique
Wildlife chalked
Wildlife stained
Notspecified

Ring
Scarf
Not Specified

4 ThankYou Card (4) - computer generated
5  AllOccasion Card (4) - computer generated

SCRAPBOOKING—Display 2 pages; may include frontand back

06
07
08

Best embellishment- Scrapbooking
Birthday (2 pages) - Scrapbooking
Children (2 pages) - Scrapbooking

09 Holiday (2 pages)- Scrapbooking
10 Seasonal (2 pages) - Scrapbooking
11 Special Events (2 pages) - Scrapbooking

CARD MAKING —Display of 4 cards mounted on paper/tag board, etc.

15
16

Birthday cards (4) - Card Making
Holiday cards (4) - Card Making

17 Sympathy cards (4) - Card Making
18 ThankYou cards (4) - Card Making

12
13
14

19

Sports (2 pages) - Scrapbooking
Vacation (2 pages) - Scrapbooking
Occasion (2 pages) - Scrapbooking

All Occasion cards (4) - Card Making

20



DIV.864—-BESTRED, WHITE, AND BLUE

01 Red, White and Blue exhibit

1st $10.00 2nd $7.50 3rd $5.00

DIV.865—-COLLECTIBLES

01 Collection of items

This exhibit will consist of items collected and owned by the exhibitor. Must contain at least 6 items but not more than 12. Exhibitorcannot
enter more than one collection. Smaller items may be mounted & if you have an interesting story about the entry, please attach it to the entry.

DIV.866—ANTIQUES - See Open Class Tips for Entry.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12

Child's Garment
Lady'sGarment

Men's Garment
Unspecified garment
Bowl

China cup & saucer
Place and setting
Saltand pepper shakers
Sugar bowl

Teapot
Unspecifiedglassware
Vase, crystal, milk glass pottery

DIV.867—-PINTEREST/DIY
01 Pinterest/DIY

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Tin/Wooden advertising box
Quilt (pieced)

Quilt (Tied)

Cloth Feed/Seed Sack
Crochetitem
Embroidered item
Knitteditem

Tatted item
Unspecified hand work
Castirontoy

Tin toy

Woodentoy

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Baby doll

China doll

Rag doll

Unspecified doll

Paper dolls and clothes
Teddybear

Picture

Any Other Antique item
Plate or plates

Pitcher

CoffeePot

21



	AG-HORTICULTURE: GRAIN & SEEDS
	- All grain and seeds shown must be of current year.
	DIV. 201
	DIV. 202
	DIV. 203
	DIV. 204
	DIV. 205
	WHEAT DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 206
	DIV. 207
	DIV. 208

	BARLEY DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 209
	DIV. 210
	DIV. 211

	SOYBEANS DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 212
	DIV. 213
	DIV. 214
	DIV. 215
	DIV. 216
	DIV. 217

	SHEAFS DIVISIONS. (Must be labeled)
	DIV. 218
	DIV. 219
	DIV. 220


	AG HORTICULTURE – FRUITS
	APPLES DIVISIONS. (Three specimens)
	DIV. 240
	1st 2.50, 2nd $2.00, 3rd $1.50

	DIV. 241
	DIV. 242

	CRAB APPLES DIVISIONS. (Eight specimens)
	04  Whitney
	DIV. 245

	PLUMS DIVISIONS. (Six specimens)
	DIV. 246
	DIV. 247
	DIV. 248

	PEARS/APRICOTS DIVISIONS. (3 specimens)
	DIV. 249
	DIV. 250
	DIV. 251

	BERRIES DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 252
	DIV. 253
	DIV. 254

	GRAPE DIVISIONS. (Two bunches)
	DIV. 255
	DIV. 256
	DIV. 257


	AG HORTICULTURE – GARDEN
	VEGETABLES DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 280

	POTATOES DIVISIONS. > (9 Specimens)
	DIV. 284

	HERBS DIVISIONS. >  (3 stems, not flowering, in a Vase)
	DIV. 287
	DIV. 288
	DIV. 289


	FLORICULTURE
	DIV. 150 – ANNUALS
	1st $2.50, 2nd $2.00, 3rd $1.50

	DIV. 151 – GLADIOLUS
	DIV. 152 – PERENNIALS
	DIV. 153 – ROSES
	DIV. 156 – BASKET ARRANGEMENTS
	See Open Class Tips for Entry at the beginning of this guide

	DIV. 176 – MEATS
	DIV. 190 – CANNED & PRESERVED BY MEN
	- Persons with disabilities. Open to any age.


	BAKED GOODS
	1st $2.50 2nd $2.00 3rd $1.50
	See Open Class Tips for Entry at the beginning of this guide.

	DIV. 550 – BREAD
	DIV. 551 – QUICK BREAD
	DIV. 552 – CAKE, EGG, UNFROSTED
	DIV. 553 – CAKE, BUTTER, UNFROSTED
	DIV. 557 – BARS
	DIV. 558 – ETHNIC FOODS
	DIV. 560 – PIES
	DIV. 566 – GLUTEN FREE FOODS

	CLOTHING
	1st $2.50 2nd $2.00 3rd $1.50
	DIV. 660 NEEDLE WORK CLOTHING - Age 70 and Over
	DIV. 752 – QUILTED OR PIECED ARTICLES (NOT QUILTS)
	DIV. 759 – COUNTED CROSS-STITCH
	DIV. 763 – WOOL FELTING
	DIV. 855 – DRAWINGS
	DIV. 864 – BEST RED, WHITE, AND BLUE
	01  Red, White and Blue exhibit


	PHOTOGRAPHY
	1st $2.50 2nd  $2.00 3rd  $1.50
	AMATEUR, COLORED DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 928 – AMATEUR, COLORED
	DIV. 929 – AMATEUR, COLORED
	DIV. 930 – ENHANCEDDIGITAL
	DIV. 932 – FAIR PICTURES
	USING CELL PHONE DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 934 – USING CELL PHONE
	DIV. 935– USING CELL PHONE
	AMATEUR, BLACK & WHITE DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 937 – AMATEUR, BLACK & WHITE
	DIV. 938 – AMATEUR, BLACK & WHITE
	DIV. 939 – SPECIAL PHOTO PROJECTS

	JUNIORS
	16 Years of Age and Under
	1st $2.50 2nd $2.00 3rd $1.50
	DIV. 950 – FLORICULTURE
	- Any entry which does not meet requirements will be exhibited but not judged.
	-Prizes sponsored by Southern Minnesota Beet Sugar Cooperative

	DIV. 954
	DIV. 955
	DIV. 956
	DIV. 957
	NEEDLEWORK DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 966
	CRAFTS DIVISIONS.

	ARTS & CRAFTS-JRs
	- Reminder…Exhibits which contain several pieces must be exhibited in a tray or shallow box so pieces do not get lost.
	DIV. 969
	PENCIL, ETC. - Framed or Unframed

	PICTURES & WALL HANGINGS DIVISIONS. -Framed
	MODELS DIVISIONS.
	PRINTMAKING DIVISIONS.
	- Please exhibit your printmaking tool Along with a sample of your work

	PAINTINGS (OIL OR WATER) DIVISIONS.
	LEGO WORLD DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 982
	DIV. 983 – ROBOTICS
	DIV. 984 – CRAFTS

	PRE-SCHOOL & KINDEGARTEN
	$1.00 plus participation ribbon
	DIV. 986 – FLOWERS
	01    Any Floral Arrangement
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