ARTS AND CRAFTS

1st \$2.50 2nd \$2.00 3rd \$1.50

DIV. 850 – ANY HOMEMADE WREATH 1st \$10.00,2nd \$7.50,3rd \$5.00

This event will be judged on design, originality and workmanship.

01 Homemade wreath - Any

			•		
IV.85	1–CRAFTS, WOODEN				
01	Chainsaw Sculpture	09	Doll furniture	20	Wood burning
02	Chest	10	Doll house	21	Woodcarving
03	Clock	11	Lawn ornament	22	Carving, chip
04	Decorative wooden article,	12	Planter	23	Carving, animal
	Christmas	13	Plant stand	24	Carving, bird
05	Decorative wooden article, Easter	14	Puzzle	25	Carving, human figure
06	Decorative wooden article,	15	Sculpture	26	Carving, fish
	Halloween	16	Wooden sign stenciled	27	Carving, walking stick
07	Decorative wooden article,	17	Shelf	28	Carving, waterfowl
	Valentine	18	Useful wooden article, large	29	Carving, other than above
80	Doll	19	Useful wooden article, small	30	Any other wooden article
V.853	3PICTURES				
01	Cotton Embroidery	07	Quilting	13	Ribbon embroidery, large
02	Counted cross stitch, large	08	Wood cut, small frame	14	Ribbon embroidery, small
03	Counted cross stitch, small	09	Woodcut, large frame	15	Stained glass
04	Metal	10	Wool embroidery, small	16	Trapunto
05	Needle point, large	11	Wool embroidery, large	17	Weaving
06	Needle point, small	12	Paper cutting, Schrenshette	18	Notspecified
V.854	I-PAINTINGS				
∕lust be	e framed and preferably ready to hang.				
01	Acrylics, Abstract	12	Oil, abstract	23	Water Color, abstract
02	Acrylics, Animals	13	Oil, animal	24	Water Color, animals
03	Acrylics, birds	14	Oil, birds	25	Water Color, birds
04	Acrylics, cartoon	15	Oil, cartoon	26	Water Color, cartoon
05	Acrylics, Floral	16	Oil, floral	27	Water Color, floral
06	Acrylics, Fruit	17	Oil, fruit	28	Water Color, fruit
07	Acrylics, Landscape	18	Oil, landscape	29	Water Color, landscape
80	Acrylics, Portrait	19	Oil, portrait	30	Water Color, portrait
09	Acrylics, Seascape	20	Oil, seascape	31	Water Color, seascape
10	Acrylics, still life	21	Oil, still life	32	Water Color, still life
11	Acrylics, not specified	22	Oil, not specified	33	Water Color, not specified
V.855	– DRAWINGS				
01	Pencil	03	3 Colored Pencils		05 Crayon
02	Charcoal	04	1 Ink		
IV.856	5-NEEDLEWORK				
01	Teddy Bear	15	Doll, stuffed, large	30	Purse
02	Chenille item	16	Doll, stuffed, small	31	Sewing basket
03	Crocheted item, large	17	Doll, any other	32	Soft sculpture
04	Crocheted item, small	18	Doll, any other accessory	33	Stuffed toy, large
05	Doll, dressed baby doll	19	Felt penny rug	34	Stuffed toy, small
06	Doll, dressed Barbie doll	20	Felt runner/centerpiece	35	Toy bag, any size
07	Doll, decorated	21	Hot dish carrier	36	Trapunto
08	Doll, depression	22	Huck Towel, Swedish weaving	37	Wall hanging, crewel
09	Doll dress sewn	23	Knitted item, large	38	Wall hanging, embroidered
10	Doll dress, hand-made	24	Knitted item, small	39	Wall hanging, felt, fabric, &/or ya
11	Doll, hanky	25	Macrame article, large	40	Wall hanging, latch hook
12	Doll Wardrobe-4pieces or more	26	Macrame article, small	41	Wall hanging, macrame
	mounted on display board	27	Pincushion	42	Wall hanging, any other
13	Doll quilt	28	Place mats (2)	43	Not specified

DIV.857	-HOLIDAYNEEDLEWORK/CRAFTS							
01	Angel	10	Christmas tree skirt	20	Holiday table runner			
02	Christmas Candleholder	11	Christmas wall hanging	21	Knitted item, large			
03	Christmas Centerpiece	12	Christmas wreath	22	Knitted item, small			
04	Christmas doll	13	Christmas, any other	23 Table decoration				
05	Christmas jewelry tree	14	Crocheted item, large	24	Valentine decoration			
06	Christmas ornament (set of 4 mounted	15	Crocheted item, small	25	Wall hanging			
	on display board)	16	Easter decoration	26	Wreath (any Holiday)			
07	Christmas stocking	17	Door decoration	27	Thanksgiving decoration			
08	Christmas table decoration	18	Halloween decoration, large	28	Snowman			
09	Christmas tree decoration	19	Halloween decoration, small	29	Notspecified			
DIV. 858	B-RUGS							
01	Braided, under 3 feet	05	Hooked, 3 to 6 feet	09	Loom woven, over 6 feet			
02	Braided, 3 to 6 feet	06	Hooked, over 6 feet	10	Polyester rug, any size			
03	Braided, over 6 feet	07	Loom woven, under 3 feet	11	Unspecified			
04	Hooked, under 3 feet	80	Loom woven, 3 to 6 feet					
DIV.859)–MISCELLANEOUS							
01	Basket, woven	10	Quilted articles	19	Wall hanging, wire			
02	Beaded Articles	11	Rosemaling,	20	Wreath			
03	Burlapitem	12	Shadow box	21	Gifts in a Jar			
04	Mason Jar Art	13	Stained glass	22	Duct Tape Item			
05	Coasters	14	Stepping stone	23	Not specified			
06	Metal craft, large	15	String art	24	Decorated Milk Can			
07	Metal craft, small	16	Tie-Dye article	25	Trash to Treasure Item			
08	Origami creation	17	Tin punch	26	Diamond Dot Art			
09	Outdoor metal sculpture under 6 feet	18	Wall hanging, string	20	Diamond Bot Ait			
DIV 860	D-CERAMICS AND POTTERY							
01	Antiqued	10	Halloween	19	Stein			
02	Basket	11	Item chalked	20	Underglaze			
03	Bowl	12	Itemglazed	21	Vase			
	Bowl with pitcher	13	Item stained	22	Wildlife reverse antique			
04 05	Candle holder	_			Wildlife chalked			
05		14	Lamp	23				
06	Christmas glazed	15	Painted	24	Wildlife stained			
07	Christmas ornament	16	Porcelain doll	25	Not specified			
80	Christmas religious	17	Porcelain figures					
09	Dry brushing with stains, ceramic	18	Reverseantique					
V.861–	-WEARINGACCESSORIES							
01		03	Headband	06	Ring			
02	Earrings	04	Necklace	07	Scarf			
W 003	ADULTCOLODING	05	Pin	08	Not Specified			
	-ADULT COLORING	3	Using colored gel pens					
	Using crayons Using colored pencils	4	Using any other (no paints please)					
/.863—	PAPER CRAFTS (Original Design)							
CO	MPUTER GENERATED -Display of 4 card	ls mour	ited on paper / tag board, etc.					
1	Birthday Card (4) - computer generated		· · · -	(4) - cor	mputer generated			
2	Holiday Card (4) - computer generated		5 All Occasion Card (4) - computer generated					
3	Sympathy Card (4) - computer generated		7.11.00003.011.001	(. ,)	- Isaran Oansatan			
	RAPBOOKING – Display 2 pages; may inc	lude fro	ont and back					
06	Best embellishment - Scrapbooking	09		12	2 Sports (2 pages) - Scrapbooking			
07	Birthday (2 pages) - Scrapbooking	10		13				
08	Children (2 pages) - Scrapbooking		Special Events (2 pages) - Scrapbooking	14				
	RDMAKING –Display of 4 cards mounted				. Coasion (2 pages) Scrapbookii			
15	Birthday cards (4) - Card Making	<u>a on pa</u> 17		19	All Occasion cards (4) - Card Mal			
	Holiday cards (4) - Card Making		Thank You cards (4) - Card Making	13	7 iii Occasion caras (4) - Cara Iviar			

18 Thank You cards (4) - Card Making

16 Holiday cards (4) - Card Making

DIV. 864 – BEST RED, WHITE, AND BLUE

01 Red, White and Blue exhibit

DIV.865-COLLECTIBLES 1st \$10.00 2nd \$7.50 3rd \$5.00

This exhibit will consist of items collected and owned by the exhibitor. Must contain at least 6 items but not more than 12. Exhibitor cannot enter more than one collection. Smaller items may be mounted & if you have an interesting story about the entry, please attach it to the entry.

01 Collection of items

DIV. 866-ANTIQUES-See Open Class Tips for Entry.

		-			
01	Child's Garment	13	Tin/Wooden advertising box	25	Baby doll
02	Lady's Garment	14	Quilt (pieced)	26	China doll
03	Men's Garment	15	Quilt (Tied)	27	Rag doll
04	Unspecified garment	16	Cloth Feed/Seed Sack	28	Unspecified doll
05	Bowl	17	Crochet item	29	Paper dolls and clothes
06	China cup & saucer	18	Embroidered item	30	Teddy bear
07	Place and setting	19	Knitteditem	31	Picture
80	Salt and pepper shakers	20	Tatted item	32	Any Other Antique item
09	Sugar bowl	21	Unspecified hand work	33	Plate or plates
10	Teapot	22	Cast iron toy	34	Pitcher
11	Unspecified glassware	23	Tin toy	35	Coffee Pot
12	Vase, crystal, milk glass pottery	24	Woodentoy		
	DINITEDEST /DIV				

DIV.867-PINTEREST/DIY

01 Pinterest/DIY